La fourniture à la Société Immobilière du Cameroun (SIC) d’un (01) vehicule tout terrain station wagon 

objet du présent Avis d’Appel d’Offres, est financée par le Budget de la SIC, exercice 2025 compte numéro 

24 32 12 20. Le coût prévisionnel du Marché est Toutes taxes comprises de Francs CFA cent cinquante 

millions (150 000 000) 

VII-CAUTION DE SOUMISSION 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission timbrée avec 

mention manuscrite assortie du recepissé CDEC correspondant à 2% du coût prévisionnel du marché, 

valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres, et établie par une banque de

[...]

Services of this consultation are in unique lot and concers the supply of (01) station wagon off-

road vehicle. 

VI-FUNDING 

The supply of one (01) station wagon off-road vehicle, purpose of this Tender, shall be funded by 

Cameroon Real Estate’s Budget for the 2025 Fiscal Year, account No. 24 32 10 00 at a projected 

cost of CFAF one hundred and fifty million (150 000 000) CFAF. 

VII- BID BOND 

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a handwritten bid bond accompanied 

by a CDEC receipt which corresponds to 2% of the estimated cost of the lot, issued by a first-class 

bank or insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance.